RECORL



-		
1		_
		г
	_	
	_	

1023	349209 343 UNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Huntleigh Technology PLC</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment dated January 21, 2003 ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 21, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	Street Address: 310-312 Dallow Road City: Luton State: Bedfordshire Country: United Kingdom ZIP: Lu1 1TD Company State of United Kingdom If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Pes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. T. J. D. Catastian No. (a)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
mailed: Monica B. Richman, Esq.	_
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & STEINER LLP 900 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 895-2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Check enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502312 (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account) Please charge any additional fees required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document Monica B. Richman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pate Box Assig	1/22/2003 Date or sheet, attachments and document: required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks
40.00 CH Washington,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0441

01/27/2003 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement, effective as of 21 January 2003. is by and between Huntleigh Medical Limited, a United Kingdom company, with a place of business at Dallow Road, Luton, Bedfordshire LU1 1XE, United Kingdom (the "Assignor"), and Huntleigh Technology PLC, a United Kingdom company, with a place of business at 310-312 Dallow Road, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU1 1TD, United Kingdom, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right and interest in the Trademark and the goodwill associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademark and the goodwill associated with the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill symbolized by any use of the Trademark, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the day and year written below.

ASSIGNEE:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

By Idinihake	By: Shim hoke
Name Printed: SHALINI THAKER	Name Printed: SHALINI THAKER
Title: GROUP IP DIRECTOR	Title: GROUP IP DIRECTOR
Date: 21 January 2003	Date: 21 January 2003

BRMFS1 376463v1

ASSIGNOR:

01/21/2003 TUE TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0442